

TALOE DRILLING CO.

PHONE (915) 697-4173

4402 W. INDUSTRIAL

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79703

Well Name & Number _____ State "SG" #25-1

Operator _____ Tenneco Oil Company

Location 660' FEL & 1980' FSL, Sec. 25, T-10-S, R-32-E

County _____ Lea County, New Mexico

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well, and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11 Measured Depth (feet)	12 Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13 Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14 Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15 Course Displacement (feet)	16 Accumulative Displacement (feet)
380	380	3/4	1.31	4.98	4.98
874	494	1/2	.87	4.30	9.28
1057	183	1/2	.87	1.59	10.87
1384	327	1/2	.87	2.84	13.71
1883	499	3/4	1.31	6.54	20.25
2381	498	1 ---	1.75	8.72	28.97
2839	458	1 1/2	2.62	12.00	40.97
3105	266	1 1/2	2.62	6.97	47.94
3367	262	1 1/2	2.62	6.86	54.80
3775	408	1 ---	1.75	7.14	61.94
4257	482	1/2	.87	4.19	66.13
4756	499	3/4	1.31	6.54	72.67
5025	269	3/4	1.31	3.52	76.19
5262	237	3/4	1.31	3.10	79.29
5693	431	1 1/4	2.18	9.40	88.69
6163	470	1/4	.44	2.07	90.76
6659	496	1 ---	1.75	8.68	99.44
6927	268	1 ---	1.75	4.69	104.13
7296	369	3/4	1.31	4.83	108.96
7746	450	3/4	1.31	5.90	114.86
8097	351	1/2	.87	3.05	117.91
8311	214	1/4	.44	.94	118.85

Drilling Contractor: _____ Taloe Drilling Company

By: _____ *W C Huff*

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of Feb. 1987.

_____ *Glenn B. Hurst*

Notary Public

Commission Expires: 9-17-88 _____ Midland County, Texas

RECORD OF INCLINATION (Continued from reverse side)

[illegible]

RECEIVED
MAR 20 1964
OCC
WORKS OFFICE